Jim Motschall

823 Crescent Lane

Grosse Pointe Woods, MI. 48236

October 14, 2024

Mayor

Arthur W. Bryant

20025 Mack Plaza

Grosse Pointe Woods, MI. 48236

Dear Mayor Bryant,

Kindly consider this letter as a formal/official notice of my resignation from my position as a member of the Grosse Pointe Historical Committee. My resignation will be effective as of October 14, 2024.

I will be accepting a seat on the Grosse Pointe Woods Council for the remaining term for Thomas S. Vaughn.

It has been a pleasure being a part of the Historical Committee as Treasurer. I am proud of all we have accomplished and I have no doubt the Committee will continue these successes in the future.

Sincerely yours, 'a ames N. Motschall, Jr.

RECEIVED

OCT 1 4 2024

CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS CLERK'S DEPARTMENT